

City of Hollywood

Hollywood City Hall 2600 Hollywood Blvd Hollywood, FL 33020 http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2015-256 Version: 1 Name: Harrison Street - Street Lighting Upgrade

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2015 In control: Department of Public Works

On agenda: 8/26/2015 **Final action:** 8/26/2015

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate

City Officials To Execute The Attached Contract Between Imperial Electrical, Inc., And The City Of Hollywood, To Replace The Existing Street Light Wiring On Harrison Street From 17th Avenue East To

The Intracoastal Waterway, In The Amount Of \$98,000.00 (City Project No. 15-016).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution - Harrison Street.pdf, 2. Contract - Harrison Street.pdf, 3. Bid Tabulation Check List.pdf,

4. Bid Pack - Harrison Street.pdf, 5. Term Sheet - Imperial Electrical, Inc. - Harrison Street Lighting

Upgrade.pdf, 6. BIS 15-253.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/26/2015	1	Regular City Commission Meeting	adopt	Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Execute The Attached Contract Between Imperial Electrical, Inc., And The City Of Hollywood, To Replace The Existing Street Light Wiring On Harrison Street From 17th Avenue East To The Intracoastal Waterway, In The Amount Of \$98,000.00 (City Project No. 15-016).

Staff Recommends: Approval of Attached Resolution.

Explanation:

There have been flooding issues in the Lakes neighborhood and the street lighting on Harrison Street has been periodically going out. Public Works staff determined that the problem is that some of the underground wiring between the poles is spliced. The only way to resolve the problem is to rewire all of the light fixtures along Harrison Street from 17th Avenue east to the Intracoastal so that all the splices are up in the base of the light fixture. The construction documents were prepared by a consultant and the Notice to Bidders was issued online via BidSync on July 7, 2015. The consultant estimated the cost of the work to be about \$140,000.00 depending on the fluctuating cost of copper. The construction documents were viewed by thirty-six (36) vendors and eight (8) vendors downloaded the Project Manual and drawings. One (1) bid was received and publicly opened on July 28, 2015. The responsive bid is shown on the attached Bid Tabulation Sheet. City staff found

File #: R-2015-256, Version: 1

the bid submitted by Imperial Electrical, Inc., to be responsive and responsible, and recommend the award of this Contract in the amount of \$98,000.00. This project was approved in the FY 2014 Capital Improvement Program (CIP) and funding is available in account no. 34.5114.14433.541.006301.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Wazir Ishmael, P.h.D, City Manager
Gus Zambrano, Assistant City Manager for Sustainable Development
Sylvia Glazer, Director, Public Works
Jonathan Vogt, Deputy Director, Public Works